BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Marquette Lumumba Mugae Bey)	
Complainant,)	
v.)	File No. EC-2024-0289
Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro,)	
Respondent.)	

EVERGY MISSOURI METRO'S RESPONSE TO ORDER

COMES NOW, Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("Evergy Missouri Metro," or the "Company), by and through its counsel and, for its *Response* ("Response") to the Missouri Public Service Commission's ("Commission") *Order and Notice* issued on June 12, 2024 ("Order"), state as follows:

1. The Company is generally available for a prehearing conference between now and the end of June, with the exception of Wednesday, June 26, 2024.

WHEREFORE, Evergy Missouri Metro respectfully submits its response to the Order.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street, 16th Floor Kansas City, MO 64105

Telephone: (816) 556-2791

Email: Roger.Steiner@evergy.com

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri Metro

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A copy of the foregoing has been served this 19th day of June 2024 upon counsel for all parties of record in this proceeding via electronic service or U.S. mail postage prepaid.

|s|Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner